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Step 1 – Confirm Agency Membership 

Affiliate or Associate 
Coalition Member

Non-affiliate or Non-
associate Coalition 

Member

Consultant/University 
working for an approved 

agency

Complete a DUA
(questions will vary 

based on user 
type)

Become an associate or 
affiliate member of the 

Coalition

My State DOT is a 
Coalition member and 
is purchasing VPP data 

through TETC

My 
organization 

is

To become an associate or affiliate member of the Coalition 

Send an e-mail to Patty Reich requesting membership in The Eastern Transportation Coalition. Your request will be 
reviewed by Trish Hendren, the Executive Director and you will receive a response in less than one week.  
Eligibility requirements are provided on the Member Eligibility section of the Coalition website. 

Patty Reich (preich1@tetcoalition.org) 

Step 2 – Completing a Data Use Agreement (DUA) 
The Coalition DUA process is now automated.  You can complete the appropriate DUA form here: https://dua.tdmmarketplace.com/. For questions 
regarding the DUA process, please contact Mai Quynh Le (mqle@tetcoalition.org). 

➢ Please note that State DOTs complete the DUA process only one time.
➢ It could take up to two weeks for the processing of DUAs.

https://tetcoalition.org/member-agencies-2/
mailto:preich1@tetcoalition.org
https://dua.tdmmarketplace.com/
mailto:mqle@tetcoalition.org
mailto:dmarkow@tetcoalition.org
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If You Want Access to Real-time Visualizations, Archived Data, and Performance Measurement Analytics: 
These steps will allow you to gain access to RITIS & the PDA Suite: 

First, create a RITIS account – you will need to create a RITIS account using your agency email address through this link to gain access to RITIS.   
After you have requested an account, UMD’s CATT Lab will verify your information and send an email with a link to activate your account.   
Please remember the username and password with which you register; you will not be able to activate your account without them. 
Note: Your RITIS account will only include access to real-time visualizations until you have submitted a completed DUA from Step 2 on the prior page. 

Once a DUA form has been completed, submitted, and approved, you will then receive access to the PDA Suite.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Please note that the steps listed above for access will need to be 
completed for each person within a consultant organization or a university 
who is seeking access to work on behalf of a member agency.  You are 
encouraged to view these video tutorials of the PDA Suite.   
 
A description of all RITIS tools is available in the RITIS Tool Catalog. 
Please contact support@ritis.org with any questions.                        

The Eastern Transportation Coalition - Transportation Data Marketplace 
Vendor Contacts 

First Name Last Name Vendor Datasets Email 

Kevin Sigwart 1Spatial Conflation Data kevin.sigwart@1spatial.com 

Robert Kohler AirSage Origin-Destination Data, Waypoint Data rkohler@airsage.com  

Raina Smyth Carto Travel Time and Speed Data rsmyth@carto.com 

Jean Pilon-Bignell Geotab Origin-Destination Data, Freight Data jeanpb@geotab.com  

Frank Corsaro HERE Travel Time and Speed Data, Volume Data frank.corsaro@here.com  

Rick Schuman INRIX 
Travel Time and Speed Data, Origin-Destination Data, Freight 
Data, Waypoint Data, Volume Data, Conflation Data 

rick@inrix.com  

Masoud Hamedi Iteris Travel Time and Speed Data, Volume Data mhamedi@iteris.com  

Kaveh Sadabadi iTrafiQ Conflation Data, Volume Data kfarokhi@gmail.com  

Mark  Berndt Quetica Freight Data mark.berndt@quetica.com  

James Hall Stellar Waypoint Data jhall@stellarservices.com  

Ryan Link Streetlight Origin-Destination Data, Freight Data, Volume Data ryan.link@streetlightdata.com  

John Auble Timmons Travel Time and Speed Data trafficdata@timmons.com  

Mellisa Baker Wejo Waypoint Data Mellisa.Baker@wejo.com 
 

Real-time Data, Situational Awareness & Analytics Platform 

+ 

https://www.ritis.org/register/
https://pda.ritis.org/suite/tutorials/
https://www.ritis.org/tools
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